

1Z0-068^{Q&As}

Oracle Database 12c: RAC and Grid Infrastructure Administration

Pass Oracle 1Z0-068 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

https://www.pass2lead.com/1z0-068.html

100% Passing Guarantee 100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Oracle Official Exam Center

Instant Download After Purchase

100% Money Back Guarantee

- 😳 365 Days Free Update
- 800,000+ Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

Examine this output: ASMCMD> volinfo ?G ACFS

Correct Answer: C

Section: (none)

If there is an Oracle ACFS file system on the volume, then you cannot resize the volume with the volresize command. You must use the acfsutil size command, which also resizes the volume and file system.

References: https://docs.oracle.com/cd/E11882_01/server.112/e18951/asm_util007.htm#OSTMG94769

QUESTION 2

Which two statements are true regarding ASM Dynamic Volume manager (ADVM)?

A. To create an ADVM volume, disk group attributes COMAPTIBLE.ASM and COMPATIBLE.ADVM must be minimally set to 12.1.

B. An ADVM volume is individually named and can contain only one file system.

C. Only one ADVM volume can be created in an ASM disk group.

D. ADVM extends ASM by providing a device driver interface to storage backed by an ASM disk group.

E. File systems contained in ADVM volumes may only contain database files.

Correct Answer: BD

Section: (none)

B: Each volume is individually named and may be configured for a single file system.

D: Oracle ADVM extends Oracle ASM by providing a disk driver interface to Oracle ASM storage allocated as Oracle ADVM volume files.

Reference: https://docs.oracle.com/database/121/OSTMG/GUID-B7A61F3B-C22A-4021-A846-F5EA749E79FF.htm#OSTMG32000 (See Note and the third para from the top.)

QUESTION 3

Examine the output of the asmcmd and srvct1 commands:



\$ asmcmd showclustermode ASM cluster: Flex mode enabled \$ srvctl status asm -detail ASM is running on host01, host02, host03 ASM is enabled. \$ srvctl config asm ASM home: /u01/app/12.1.0/grid Password file: +DATA/orapwASM ASM listener: LISTENER ASM instance count: 3 Cluster ASM listener: ASMNET1LSNR ASM

You execute this command:

\$ srvctl modify asm ?ount 2

All databases on the cluster are running from Oracle 12c homes.

Which statement is true about the outcome of this command?

A. One ASM instance is shut down and the instance count is reduced by one.

B. ASM instances continue running on all three nodes until all database instances connected to one of the ASM instances shut down.

C. The command fails because one ASM instance must be shut down manually before executing the command.

D. The command fails because the instance count cannot be reduced to less than the minimum value of 3.

Correct Answer: D

Section: (none)

QUESTION 4

Examine these commands:

srvctl add service -db RACDB -service CRM -preferred RACDB_1 -available RACDB_2 tafpolicy preconnect



srvcl start service -db RACDB -service CRM

Instances RACDB_1 and RACDB_2 run on host0l and host02, respectively.

This is the only TNS entry in the client side tnsnames.ora:

CRM =

(DESCRIPTION =(FAILOVER=ON) (LOAD_BALANCE=ON)

(ADDRESS= (PROTOCOL=TCP) (HOST=host0l-VIP.example.com)(PORT=1521)) (ADDRESS= (PROTOCOL=TCP) (HOST=host02-VIP.example.com)(PORT=1521)) (CONNECT_DATA = (SERVICE_NAME = CRM)

(FAILOVER_MODE = (BACKUP=CRM_PRECONNECT)

(TYPE=SESSION)(METHOD=PRECONNECT))))

Which statement is true regarding the TAF settings?

A. Clients using this configuration fail over and restart any active queries automatically.

B. Clients using this configuration fail over and restart any active transactions automatically.

- C. This configuration will work only for a policy-managed RAC database.
- D. The configuration is incomplete because the TNS entry for the preconnected backup session is missing.

Correct Answer: D

Section: (none)

QUESTION 5

Which three are characteristics of leaf nodes in an Oracle Clusterware 12c Flex Cluster? (Choose three.)

- A. They can be on a different subnet to the hub nodes.
- B. Grid Naming Service (GNS) must exist on one of the leaf nodes.
- C. They discover hub nodes automatically at startup.
- D. They require direct access to shared storage.
- E. They may discover hub nodes without having the DNS delegation configured by network.
- F. Oracle database 12c RAC instances may not run on leaf nodes.

Correct Answer: DEF

Section: (none)

1Z0-068 Practice Test

1Z0-068 Exam Questions

1Z0-068 Braindumps